## EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (DOC)

Company name:	Scan A/S
Postal address:	Damsbovej 1
Postcode:	5492
City, country:	Vissenbjerg, Denmark
Telephone number:	+45 64 47 31 31
E-mail address:	salessupportscan@jotul.com

## Declare that the DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

Product model: Scan 66-2, Scan 66-4, Scan 66-5

Type: Local space heaters

#### Identification of the product:







The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisatioon legislation (directive/s and regulations/s):

DIR 2009/125/EC	REG (EU) 305/2011	REG (EU) 2017/1369
(EU) 2015/1186 (EL)	(EU) 2015/1185 (ED)	2017/C 076/02

The following harmonised standards and technical specifications have been applied to demonstrate compliance with the above-mentioned legislation:

Title and date of standard: EN 13240:2003:AC:2006/A2:2004:AC:2007 | CEN/TS 15883

Additional information (where applicable):

Signature:

Place and date of issue:

Vissenbjerg, Denmark
26.10.2021

5CAN

Brian Steen Ørum (CEO)

# EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (DOC)

Company name:	Scan A/S
Postal address:	Damsbovej 1
Postcode:	5492
City, country:	Vissenbjerg, Denmark
Telephone number:	+45 64 47 31 31
E-mail address:	salessupportscan@jotul.com

## Declare that the DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

Product model: Scan 66-1

Type: Local space heaters

### Identification of the product:



The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisatioon legislation (directive/s and regulations/s):

DIR 2009/125/EC	REG (EU) 305/2011	REG (EU) 2017/1369
(EU) 2015/1186 (EL)	(EU) 2015/1185 (ED)	2017/C 076/02

The following harmonised standards and technical specifications have been applied to demonstrate compliance with the above-mentioned legislation:

Title and date of standard: EN 13229:2003:AC:2006/A2:2004:AC:2007 | CEN/TS 15883

Additional information (where applicable):

Signature:

Place and date of issue:

Vissenbjerg, Denmark

26.10.2021

SCAN

Brian Steen Ørum (CEO)